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B 0. oppm b1 o0 15 1 2 (FEMED) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H S ¥ fE 2% 0. 06ppm
m,&ﬁi‘tHﬁ(E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SR S () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
W E B o) 29 31 300 24 31 28 31 30 31 31 28 31
Bom & mE R o%RmD 708 739 715 636 744 678 739 716 739 740 668 740
- A £ ¥ fl (ppm) | 0.006 0.005 0.005 0.004 0.004 0.005 0.008 0.010 0.010 0.010 0.016 0.008
1 R fE o J5 & 4 (ppm) | 0. 029 0. 031 0.0320.018/0.012 0.022 0.030|0.035 | 0.042 0.044 0.066/|0. 032
nWE A E O B (epm) |0.015/0.012 0.010] 0. 007|0. 006 0.010 0.016|0.018/0. 021 0.020 0.039|0. 017
. LI I sy 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 HF R i 28 0. 1ppm DA -
0. 2ppm B o> 15 pn g (RER) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P RO WD o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAEEIME 230. 04ppm 2L E
0.06pem DL F o 1 g () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H W oE B () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29 31 31 27 31
N ®E RS GERD 715 740 T13) 739 7400 715 740 709 739 740 659 739
L, T ¥ i (pm) 0.009 0.008 0.009 0.007 0.007 0.008 0.010 0.011 0.011 0.011 0.017 0.010
z
1 R fE o 5 & (opm) | 0. 0391 0. 040 0.039 0.024|0.026 0.029 0.045|0. 034 0. 043 0.040 0.057|0. 047
R A E O B (epm) 0. 0181 0. 014 0.017/0.011/0.011 0.012 0.019/0.017|0.022 0.018 0.034/|0. 022
LML A ey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P 5 10 48 7% 0. 1ppm B £
0. 2pom L F o 5 1 2 (REHD) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B PRy 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H SE 44 25 0. 04ppm BL 1 (0) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.06ppm UL F & H #%




Ll ¥ e 22 i VR 23 4R
T | & | H
S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
Bzl E B () 30, 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
HooE M M ERD 7150 740 712|739 736 715 740| 716  737| 740 668 730
@ H ¥ ¥ fE (ppm) | 0.009 0.006 0.006 0.006/ 0.005 0.006 0.008 0.010 0.010/ 0.009 0.014 0.009
“ 1 W B o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 033 0. 033 0. 025 0. 025 0. 024 0.021 0.032]0.0310.035 0.039 0.050 0. 042
i FSE 25 0 % & 5 (ppm) | 0.016 0. 014/ 0.011 0.0130.010 0.010 0.016 0.016 0.021 0.017 0.031 0.020
- %ﬁ:%ﬁ% ;@B%ﬁi"% g 0o o o o0 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0
0. 2ppm B o> 15 pn g (RERD) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRI gy 9 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
I e ) o o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0
Az W E B & (1) 30 31 30 31 31 3 27 30 31 31 28 29
= E By R (M) 715 740 714 739 739 713 658 714 738 740 667 703
A F ¥ (pm) | 0.010 0.007 0.008 0.004 0.002/0.001]0.004 0.010 0.010 0.007 0.015|0.008
1B o % @ (ppm) | 0.036 0. 028 0.023 0.015 0.010 0.005 0.029 0.034 0.036 0.035 0.051 0.034
.éi H 18 o % & 1 (ppm) | 0.019]0. 015/ 0. 013 0.007 0.005 0.002|0.015/0.019 0.023 0.016 0.032 0.017
T LT AL G ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0o 0 0o 0 0
A e Gs®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AR M0 gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SR S () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bzl E B (A 30, 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
wooE M M eERD 7150 739 715 737 7390 713 729| 715 738| 740 667 732
PN H ¥ ¥ fE (ppm) | 0.011 0.008 0.009 0.007|0.006 0.008 0.009 0.011 0.010/ 0.008 0.014 0.009
A 10 B o i & 5 (pm) 0. 040 0. 036/ 0. 036/ 0. 028 0. 021 0. 026 0.031 0.034|0.035/0.030 0.052 0.041
% FSE 25 0 f @& 2 (pm) | 0.021 0.019 0.015 0.013 0.010 0.013/0.016 0.018 0.021 0.015 0.025 0.017
v e m'e w0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T k@) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRI gy 9 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T ) o o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
Az W oE B & (1) 30 31 30 31 31 3 31 30 31 31 28 30
BOOE M R RO 714 740 7150 738 7400 706 739 716 739 742 667 734
/J\H oo (ppm) | 0.007/0.005 0. 006 0.005 0.005 0.005|0.007|0.009 0.009 0.010 0.017|0.008
/N 1B [ o f @ 2 (ppm)  0.029 0.019 0.022 0.015 0.015 0.021 0.023 0.030 0.038 0.037 0.067 0.034
% R\ B 26 o B @ A (ppm) | 0.015]0.010 0. 011 0. 007 0.008|0.009|0. 012/ 0.018 0.020 0.0220.033/0.016
g LR DM sy 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. A e Gs®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRSO gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F S 441 230, 04ppm B4 L (0) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.06ppm UL F & H #%




E {i! . . ¥ 3 22 4 ok 23 4
I 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
Bzl E B () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
HooE M [ R 7150 740 714) 738 7400 706 739 716 739| 743 667 732
A P % (epm) 0.006 0.005 0.005 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.006 0.007 0.007 0.008 0.013 0.006
. : 1 W B o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 030 0. 022/0. 019/ 0. 016 0.012 0.016 0.019]0. 031 0.034 0.041 0.064|0.027
i B 9 4E 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 013]0. 012/ 0. 009 0.008 0.006 0.0070.009 0.021 0.016 0.021 0.028 0.012
" . %;%q% ;@B%p:ﬁ‘%“ g 0o o o o0 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0
0. 3om B F > 1 7 g5 (RERD) o 0 0 0 0
PRI gy 9 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
I e ) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0




A —ER{b=ER
il A 74 22 i ¥k 23 4R
H] | & H H
S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
& Bzl E B () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30/ 31 29 25 27
o m HooE M M R 7150 740 716|735 739 712 735 714 737| 706 639 713
W 3 P ¥ fE (pm) 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.003 0.002 0.004 0.001
i 10 B o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 034 0. 017/0. 012/ 0. 012 0.010 0.017 0.039|0. 044 0.078 0.032 0.068|0.035
& B SE 8l o 5 & & (ppm) | 0. 006] 0. 002 0. 002/ 0. 003 0.002] 0. 005/ 0.007|0.016/0.016 0.006 0.014 0.002
i Az W oE B & () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30, 30 31 28 31
0 WooE B R (M 715 7400 716|734 739 716 739 716| 733 740 667 740
7oA CF ¥ fE (ppm) 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.003 0.002 0.003 0.001
. 1[5 o % & ) (ppm) | 0. 023 0. 006 0.018]0.032/0.015 0.013 0.049 0.035|0.062|0.032 0.051 0.010
= H 18 o % & 5 (ppm) | 0. 005] 0. 001] 0. 002 0. 004 0.003 0. 002 0. 006 0.013 0.012 0.005 0.016 0. 002
et Bzl E B (A 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30, 30 31 28 31
" HooE M [ R 7130 740 714) 733 739 716 737| 710 729| 736 666 737
v A F ¥ (epm)  0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
JEIH#F'HEH[E@%,%}{[E (ppm) | 0. 017 0.008 0.008 0.014 0.019|0.008|0.009|0.022 0.045 0.013 0.026 0.009
" B SE 8 o 5% & & (ppm) | 0. 002]0. 001 0. 001 0. 003 0.001]0.001|0.0020.004 0.008 0.003 0.005 0.002
" Az W E B & (1) 30 31 30 31 25 30 31 300 31 31 28 31
W WooE B R (M 7200 741 715 737 622 714 738 715 737| 740 667 737
J A F ¥ ) (pm) | 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.003 0.003|0.004 0.005 0.005 0.004 0.007|0.002
£ 1 [ 5 o % & ) (ppm) | 0.039 0.015 0.010|0.016/0.017 0.032 0.028 0.067|0.089|0.047 0.093 0.040
i H 18 o % & 5 (ppm) | 0. 005] 0. 004 0. 002 0. 005 0.005 0.008|0.007 0.011 0.026 0.011 0.022 0.008
W %h W E B #k (/) 30, 24 25 31 31 3 31| 30 31 31 28 31
JI o BE OR (ERD 715 575 606 738 739 716 739 716 738 740 668 739
R H ¥ ¥ fE (epm) 0.000 0.000|0.001]0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000|0.000 0.001 0.001 0.000
W 1w B O B & (opm) | 0.011 0.008 0.006 0.008 0.018 0.014 0.009 0.012 0.020 0.009 0.021 0.009
B p w0 & @ 5 (pm) | 0,001 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.001
2 Az W E B & (1) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 30
= | m WooE B R (M 715 7400 716 739 740 709 739 714 739 739 668 733
[ A # fi (ppm) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.000
| *® 1[5 o % & ) (ppm) 0. 024 0.015/ 0.008|0.014 0.006 0.011 0.0180.083|0.047 0.019 0.049 0.012
A H M8 o % & 5 (ppm) | 0. 003]0.001] 0. 001 0.001 0.001 0.001|0.002 0.012 0.005 0.003 0.014 0. 002
= A E B B () 30, 31 3 3 31 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
= m HooE M M ERD 7130 739 713) 720 7400 716 739 715 739| 740 668 740
lit H ¥ ¥ fE (epm) |0.003 0.001]0.002 0.002|0.001 0.001 0.002 0.006 0.004 0.003 0.008 0.001
ks 10 B o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 063 0. 017/ 0. 014/ 0. 034 0. 011 0.012/0.017|0. 146 0. 074 0.042 0.097|0.019
A B SE 8 o i & 5 (ppm) | 0. 021]0. 005 0. 004 0. 004 0.003] 0. 002|0.004 0. 055 0.013 0.009 0.033 0.003




il A 74 22 4R ¥ opk 23 4R
H] | & H H
S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
& BB W E R K (D 30 31 3 28 31 30 31 28 31 12 26 31
i HooE M M ERD 7160 739 716) 679 7400 716 739 694 734| 337 626 733
n A ¥ il (opm) | 0.002 0.002 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.003 0.006 0.004 0.004 0.015 0.003
1 W B o B & 5 (ppm)  0.029 0.016 0. 010/ 0. 014 0. 015 0. 026 0. 043 0.326 0.058 0.031|0.0930. 030
H B SE 8 o 5 & & (ppm) | 0. 007| 0. 004 0. 003 0. 004 0.003] 0. 004|0.006|0.037|0.014 0.008 0.044 0.008
Az W oE B & () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 29
K Sk WE R (eEmD | 7150 7390 715 738 740 716 739 715 739 739 668 714
R A F B A (em)  0.000 0.000 0.000/ 0.000]0.000 0.000 0.000 0.002|0.002|0.001 0.002 0.001
1 S\t BT o B % (ppm) | 0. 016/ 0. 003 0. 003 0.006 0.004 0.006|0.008|0.035 0.030 0.016 0.033 0.015
H 318 o i & 5 (ppm) | 0. 002] 0. 000] 0. 001 0. 002 0.001 0.001 0.0020.012/0.005 0.004 0.007 0.001
oA B W oE R () 30 31 25 22 31| 30 31 24 24 31 28 30
5 {f@u M M R 715 737 605 535 739 716 738 584 580 738 668 731
K Eﬂ SE ¥ fE| (epm) 0. 001 0.000 0.001 0.001|0.001]0.001 0.001 0.005 0.0040.003|0.008 0.001
" gy 1B B 0> 8% 5 fE (ppm) 0.024 0.006 0.008 0.012 0.011 0.011 0.025 0.083 0.055 0.038 0.108 0.031
B SE o K& (ppm) 0. 005 0,001 0.002]0.002 0.003 0.003 0.0040.021|0.012 0.009 0.040 0.005
s AW E R & (R 29/ 31 30 24 31 28 31 30 31 31 28 31
O E WR R (RERD . 708 739 715 635 742 678 739 T16| 739 740 668 740
oA E % (pm) 0.001 0.001]0.001]0.002 0.002 0.001 0.001]0.003|0.002|0.002 0.005 0.001
LR o B (opm) 0.021 0.012 0.009 0.042 0.014 0.022 0.016 0.041 0.044 0.035 0.065 0.024
T g 78 4 o B & 46 (ppm) | 0. 006 0. 002 0. 002 0. 005 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.014 0.011 0.007 0.023 0. 004
A B E R B () 30, 31 3 31 31 3 31 29 31 31 27 31
B & BE R (RD 715 7400 713 739 7400 715 740 709 739 740 659 739
R H ¥ ¥ fE (pm) 0.002)0.0010.002]0.002 0.002 0.002 0.004|0.007|0.006 0.003 0.009 0.002
RS 1 1% R o & i (opm) | 0. 041 0. 048 0.037]0.029 0.028 0.030 0.063 0.110 0.112 0.038 0.114 0.058
Wi g 239 4 o0 % 5 8 (opm) | 0. 012 0.009| 0. 006 0. 006 0. 006 0. 006 0.014| 0.029 0.036 0.008 0.037 0.016
Az W E B & (1) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 30
o fOWE SRR RRD 715 7400 712 739 736 715 740 716 737 740 668 730
% A F ¥ (pm) | 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.001 0.001]0.002 0.004 0.004 0.005 0.004|0.002
1 HE L R o B (opm) 0,025 0.035 0.048 0.036 0.036 0.026 0.049 0.077 0.051 0.066 0.056 0.052
H 318 o % & 5 (ppm) | 0. 004] 0. 006] 0. 006 0. 005 0.007 0. 004 0. 008 0.008 0.012 0.017 0.012 0. 007
w A WE A () 30 31 3 31 31 30 27 30 31 31 28 29
@ %B HooE M M ERD | 7150 740 714) 739 7390 713 658 714 738| 740 667 703
il H ¥ ¥ fE (epm) |0.002 0.001]0.001 0.001|0.000 0.000 0.001 0.003 0.003 0.002 0.003 0.001
" %mﬂﬁﬁuﬁmﬁ%u@ (ppm) |0.0390.009 0.010 0.010 0.006|0.003|0.018|0.044 0.057 0.053 0.063 0.015
B SE 8 o i & 5 (ppm) | 0. 005] 0. 003 0. 003 0. 002 0.001]0.000|0.0060.0130.011 0.005 0.011 0.003




| ia % 22 s ook 23 4R
H] | & H H
S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
B E B &% () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
PN AN E BE R (ERD 7150 739 715 737 739 713 729 715 738 740 667 732
% H ¥ ¥ fE (epm) |0.002 0.001]0.002 0.002|0.002 0.002 0.003 0.004 0.003 0.002 0.003 0.001
ol MR O B & (opm) | 0.020 0.012 0.024 0.015 0.019 0.018 0.0190.070 0.044 0.016 0.065 0.031
B SE 8 o 5 & 5 (ppm) | 0. 005] 0. 003 0. 005 0. 007 0.005/ 0. 005/ 0.0070.011/0.013 0.005 0.012 0.005
Az W oE B & () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 30
N & BOOE M R RO 714 740 7150 738 7400 706 739 716 739 742 667 734
= KA FE % fE (epm) 0.001]0.000]0.0010.001 0.001 0.001 0.001|0.003|0.003]0.002 0.005 0.001
m . 1[5 o % & ) (ppm) | 0.023 0.011 0.008]0.014/0.012 0.018 0.017 0.053|0.045|0.052 0.099 0.024
’ H 318 o % & ) (ppm) | 0. 005] 0. 002] 0. 002 0. 003 0.004 0. 002 0. 003 0.026 0.010 0.007 0.021 0.003
B E B &% () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
% | WF [ (MR 7150 7400 714) 738 740 706 739 716 739| 743 667 732
i A ¥ ¥ & (ppm)  0.001 0.000 0.001]0.0010.001 0.000 0.001 0.002|0.0010.002 0.003 0.000
" 1w o B @ (epm) | 0.016 0.010 0.007 0.008 0.006 0.005 0.018 0.036 0.030 0.045 0.056 0.018
B SE 8 o 5 & & (opm) | 0. 002] 0. 002 0. 002/ 0. 002 0.001]0.001|0.0020.014/0.006 0.010 0.012 0.002




v ERRY
E‘?}% » . T 73 22 i ok 23 &
S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
LA B E R Bod) 3 31 3 31 31 3 31 30 31 29 25 27
. HooE M M R 7150 740 716|735 739 712 735 714 737| 706 639 713
g s ¥ fE (ppm) 0.010 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.007 0.011 0.013 0.014 0.014 0.021 0.010
Ehi s 1R [ o> B & 4 (ppm) | 0. 064 0.043 0.043 0.043 0.031 0.028 0.068 0.075 0.115 0.075 0.112 0. 052
- Eﬁﬁﬁ@%‘%g (ppm) | 0. 028 0.015 0.013 0.014|0.014|0.013]0.027 0.035 0.044 0.027|0.041 0.021
(NO,/NO+NO,) (%) | 90.8| 91.8 90.2 88.4 90.8 74.9| 82.0 82.1 82.3 84.8 81.7| 89.0
LA B W E R $Bod) 3 31 30 31 31 3 31 3 30 31 28 31
. HoooE M [ ERD 7150 740 716|734 739 716 739 716  733| 740 667 740
W 2 % & (opm) 0.010 0.007 0.009 0.008 0.007 0.008 0.011 0.013 0.014 0.013 0.020 0.009
! s 1 RS o & 5 (ppm) 0. 053 0.034 0.040 0.053 0.025 0.029 0.078 0.055 0.094 0.078 0.100 0.035
B -9 1E 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 027]0. 015/ 0. 018 0.016 0.012/0.013|0.024 0. 030 0.033 0.023 0.048 0.018
Hn (Nf/NM}Q) 5 (04) | 90.2 93.1 88.4 85.5 86.1 88.8 86.2 82.6 80.1 87.7 83.8 93.3
A B W OE R () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30, 30 31 28 31
. HoooE M [ R 7130 740 714) 733 739 716 737| 710 729| 736 666 737
TR OSE ¥ (ppm) 0.007 0.006 0.007 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.006 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.013 0.006
! 1 W B o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 0501 0. 039 0. 026 0. 025 0. 028 0. 022 0.032]0. 047 0.074 0.047 0.058/0.033
5 B -9 1E 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 018]0.012]0.015 0.011 0.007 0.011/0.014 0.015 0.024 0.016 0.025 0.013
g (Nf/NM}Q) 5 (04) | 96.6 96.4 95.2 93.4 92.9 92.2 91.6 82.7 86.3 89.5 89.0 91.0
@ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁﬂffaiﬁ(a) 30, 31 3 31 25 3 31| 30 31 31 28 31
HooE M [ R 7200 741 715 737 6220 714 738 715 737| 740 667 737
)(‘ﬁ Mg ¢ ¥ & (ppm 0.011 0.008 0.009 0.010 0.011 0.012 0.014 0.017 0.018 0.017 0.028 0.013
LR 0 e i (ppm) 0. 064 0.047 0.034 0.037 0.046 0.052)0.056 0.092 0.116 0.091 0.150 0.081
5 B -9 ME 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 026] 0. 024 0. 016 0.017 0.018 0. 020 0. 025 0. 026 0. 049 0.035 0.059 0. 029
g (Nf/NOfN%) W () | 87.7 93.5 92.3) 81.3 76.1 76.1 75.0 72.0 70.4 77.5 7T4.5 86.4
v B2 B E B () 30, 24 25 31 31 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
i HooE M [ R 715 575 606 738 739 716 739 716 738 740 668 739
H ¥ fE (ppm) 0.005 0.004|0.004 0.004 0.003 0.003 0.003|0.003 0.004 0.003 0.005/ 0.003
ks 10 B o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 040 0. 022 0. 021 0. 025 0. 030 0.022 0.023 0.026/0.044|0.031 0.046 0.031
W B 9 4E 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 012]0. 009 0. 008 0.009 0.004 0.0050.007 0.007 0.011 0.008 0.009 0.006
i (Nf/NOfN%) W5 (o) | 95.8 95.3 82.4 66.2 91.5 93.7 95.6 92.1 89.5 84.0 85.9 92.5
ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁﬂffaiﬁ(a) 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
" HooE M [ ERD | 7150 740 716|739 7400 709 739 714 739| 739 668 733
% R SE B fE (pm) 0.006 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.005 0.009 0.009 0.011 0.014 0.006
i pk L A o & @& 4 (ppm) 0.056 0. 030 0. 029 0.026 0.019 0.026 0.035 0.127 0.071 0.052 0.086 0.036
" B -9 1E 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 019] 0. 007 0.010 0.009 0. 008|0. 008 0.015 0.031 0.019 0.022|0.046 0.011
s (Nf/NM}Q) 5 (04) | 93.4 97.0 94.3 93.5 94.4 95.0 93.7 85.0 89.8 90.4 84.8 95.7




E‘?}% » . T 73 22 i ok 23 &
S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
LA WE B (R 30, 31 3 3 31 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
" HooE M M ERD 7130 739 713) 720 7400 716 739 715 739| 740 668 740
% MR SE B fE (pm) 0.014 0.008 0.010 0.009 0.008 0.008 0.011 0.019 0.017 0.017 0.029 0.011
A LIS o @& i (ppm) 0.111 0.041) 0. 045 0.054 0.025 0.028 0.044 0.192 0.118 0.090 0. 168 0.050
4 B 79 ME 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 052]0.021]0.021 0.014 0.012/0.0140.018/0.085 0.036 0.033 0.070 0.019
g (Nf/NM}Q) 5 (o) | 78.9 87.3 84.3 82.7 85.8 86.6 85.9 66.8 77.2 83.8 72.3 90.7
LA WE B H (R 30, 31 3 28 31 30 31| 28 31 12 26 31
" HooE M M GERD 7160 739 716|679 7400 716 739 694  734| 337 626 733
MR SE 5 fE (pm) 0.009 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.011 0.016 0.014 0.012 0.028 0. 008
- 10 M o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 058 0. 043 0. 029 0. 029 0. 026 0. 041 0. 055 0.382]0.080 0.055 0.131 0.051
B 9 4E 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 023]0. 018/ 0. 015 0.013 0.012/0.013/0.0210.060 0.036 0.019 0.069 0.019
s (Nf/NM}Q) W (o) | 1.2 79.7 80.9 75.6 74.8 76.6 74.8 59.8 72.5 69.2 45.4 611
Bzl E B () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 29
K HooE M M @ERD 715 739 715 738 740 716 739 715 739 739 668 714
K H ¥ ¥ fE (ppm) 0.005 0.003|0.003 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.005| 0.008 0.009 0.011 0.013|0.008
% 1 W B o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 0331 0. 015/ 0. 019/ 0. 017 0.014 0.017 0.031]0.053 0.052 0.041 0.073/0.048
& B -9 1E 0 f% & 15 (ppm) | 0. 015/ 0. 006 0. 008 0. 008 0. 006 0. 006 0. 014 0.027 0.018 0.020|0.029 0.011
g (Nf/NM}Q) W5 () | 92.1 95.1 91.8 89.4 89.5 90.9 90.4 78.1 81.2 86.5 84.6 91.8
w H R B E B (R 30, 31 25 22 31| 30 31 24 24 31 28 30
O E M [ R 715 737) 605 535 739 716) 738 584 580 738 668 731
=g F B fE (o 0.009 0.005 0.006 0.005 0.007 0.007 0.009 0.015 0.015 0.016 0.026 0.010
%k H 1 [ o B @& 15 (ppm) | 0. 061]0. 027 0. 040 0.022 0.0210.0290.037 0.119 0.084 0.080 0. 1570. 056
B 0B O & & (pm) | 0.0230.0120.014 0.010 0.0110.012 0.018 0.041 0.030 0.032 0.076 0. 022
7 (Nf/NOfN%) 5 (o) | 88.4 93.5 88.5 85.1 85.8 86.7 85.9 68.3 75.8 81.0 70.2 89.0
w A2 W E R B (R 29/ 31 30 24 31 28 31| 30 31 31 28 31
o, HooE M [ ERD . 708 739 715 635 7420 678 739|716  739| 740 668 740
A F ¥ (epm) 0.007 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.005 0.006 0.009 0.013 0.012 0.013 0.021 0.009
" 10 B o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 047 0. 041 0. 040 0. 057 0. 023 0.031 0.038/0.073 0.069 0.068 0.116/0.052
€ B 9 4E 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 019]0. 014/ 0.011 0.012 0.010 0.011/0.020 0.031 0.032 0.025 0.060 0. 022
LA (Nf/NOfN%) 5 (04) | 89.4 89.1 82.0 66.9 64.1 80.6 88.9 77.5 80.1 82.2 78.3 8.2
NGRS 3 31 30 31 31 3 31 29 31 31 27 31
’ HooE M M ERD 7150 740 713) 739 7400 715 740| 709 739| 740 659 739
H ¥ ¥ fE (ppm) 0.011 0.009/0.011 0.009 0.010 0.010 0.014|0.018 0.018 0.013 0.026/0.012
i 10 B o % & 5 (ppm) 0. 065 0. 064 0. 055 0. 044 0. 046 0.045 0.074|0.125 0.131 0.073 0.154/0. 092
Fg] B -9 4E 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 026] 0. 018/ 0. 023 0.016 0.0160.0170. 032/ 0. 045 0.057 0.025 0.071 0.037
17 (Nf/NM}Q) 5 (o) | 81,0 87.0 80.9 78.2 75.2 78.7 71.7 59.8 63.8 80.2 66.5 80.9
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f HooE M M ERD 7150 740 712|739 736 715 740| 716  737| 740 668 730
ﬁ' H ¥ ¥ fE (pm) 0.010 0.007 0.008 0.008 0.007 0.007 0.010 0.013 0.014|0.013/0.018 0.011
i LW R 0 & # ) (ppm) 0.051 0.062 0.073 0.054 0.057 0.043 0.066 0.104 0.080 0.105 0.101 0.081
?ﬂ% B -9 ME 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 021]0. 018/ 0.014 0.017 0.013/0.013/0.0210.024 0.033 0.031 0.043 0.025
s (Nf/NM}Q) W (o) | 85.7 82.8 80.5 73.4 79.8 8.2 80.8 72.8 69.1 66.1 76.5 79.5
E?ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁﬂffaiﬁ(a) 30, 31 30 31 31 30 27| 30 31 31 28 29
HoooE M [ R 7150 740 714) 739 7390 713 658 714 738| 740 667 703
e R S ¥ fE (pm) 0.011 0.008 0.009 0.005 0.003 0.001 0.004 0.013 0.012 0.009 0.019 0.009
?ﬁ f 1 A o B & i (ppm) | 0.066 0.0340.026 0.021 0.012 0.006 0.047 0.068 0.084 0.088 0.114 0.049
" B ¥ ME 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 022/ 0. 018/ 0. 014 0.009 0.005 0.003|0.0210.032 0.034 0.021 0.041 0.019
s (Nf/NM}Q) (o) | 85.9 88.2 87.9 86.1 89.8 93.7 81.0 76.8 77.3 8I.1 81.2 88.0
Bzl E B () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
PN HooE M M eERD 7150 739 715 737 739 713 729| 715 738| 740 667 732
{% H ¥ ¥ fE (pm) 0.012 0.009 0.010 0.009 0.008 0.010 0.012 0.014 0.014 0.010/0.017/0.010
Wy 10 B o B & 5 (pm) 0. 059 0. 044 0. 047 0. 038 0. 038 0. 041 0.050 0.104|0.069 0.045 0.117 0.071
= B ¥ ME 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 026] 0. 022] 0. 018 0.019 0.012/0.0170.023/0.030 0.034 0.020 0.037 0.022
s (Nf/NM}Q) W (o) | 5.8 91.1 83.8 77.7 75.6 79.3 77.4 75.1 76.4 80.6 80.3 87.1
Bzl E B B (8 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
N R R oERD 714 740 715 738 740 706 739 716 739 742 667 734
%Jg K H ¥ ¥ fE (ppm) 0.007 0.0060.006 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.008/0.0120.012 0.013 0.022|0.009
Erﬁ 1 W B o B & 5 (ppm) 0. 0501 0. 024 0. 026 0. 027 0. 021 0.039 0.029/0.078 0.073 0.081 0.148|0. 047
g AT Y B O B @ (ppm) 0,020 0.010 0.012 0.010 0.010 0.010 0.013] 0. 045 0.030 0.028 0.052 0.018
s (Nf/NOfN%) 5 (o) | 89.9 91.7 90.6 84.5 81.5 86.1 85.4 71.7 75.6 8I.1 75.9 89.0
Bzl E B (8 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
OB E S Wy [H (MR 715 7400 714 738 740 706 739 716 739 743 667 732
Mo H ¥ ¥ fE (ppm) 0.007 0.005|0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.006|0.008 0.008 0.010 0.016|0.006
2’5 LB 0> e # ) (ppm) 0.044)0.031 0.022 0.021 0.016 0.019 0.028 0.062 0.055 0.071 0.094 0.045
. B 9 4E 0 k% & 1 (ppm) | 0. 015]0.013]0.011 0.010 0.007 0.007|0.011/0.035 0.020 0.030 0.038 0.013
s (Nf/NOfN%) 5 () | 90.20 90.6 89.8 88.5 88.4 90.1 8.2 80.1 84.3 78.3 81.0 92.3
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= HooE M M R 716 743|719 7430 743 719) 743 681 742 743 670 741
ey A 8 B e’ 0.01200.017 0.017 0.022 0.026 0.014 0.014 0.012 0.008 0.004 0.013 0.012
i LIEMB 020 Gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tk ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i LI I > e % 4 (me/m®) 0.091 0.100 0.056 0.084 0.085 0.065 0.076 0.128 0.057 0.030 0.064 0.078
B 9 ME 0 k% # 1H) (ue/n®) | 0. 023] 0. 056] 0. 037 0. 047 0. 048 0.0340.0310.065 0.025 0.012 0.039 0.045
Az W oE B &% () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 31
8 Bo& B R R 7190 743 718 743 743 719 743 720 742 743 670 743
A F B B ed) 0.014 0.017 0.016 0.020 0.020 0.010 0.012 0.013 0.009 0.005 0.015 0.012
o LWIER0m G5 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
a Zﬁﬁf@@j%w;gg (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
s | B A 0D e % M (me/n®) | 0.085 0.0780.062 0.064 0.057 0.035 0.143 0.122 0.051 0.024 0.106 0.097
H 218 O % 8 ) e/n® | 0. 030] 0. 052] 0. 029 0.037 0.0380.0220.0270.057 0.023 0.011 0.043 0.043
B W E R K (D 30, 31 3 31 3 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
= HwooE M M GERD 7160 743 719) 743 7250 719 743| 720 741| 743 671 743
A CF # fE e’ 0.015 0.017 0.021 0.025 0.028 0.015 0.013 0.013 0.010 0.006 0.015 0.014
oo LWEME00mM G5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
pa ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
gy R A O S A (ne/n®) 0.0580.095 0.070 0.083 0.154 0.085 0.063 0.115 0.050 0.039 0.061 0.099
B 9 4E 0 k% 8 1#] (ue/n®) | 0. 028] 0. 055 0. 040 0.051 0.051|0.0360.028 0.054 0.024 0.013/0.0410. 040
Az W oE B & () 29 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 27 - -
8 Bo& B R BERD) | 714 7430 718 742 743) 719 743 717| 742 655 - -
g A F B E Ged) 0.013 0.016 0.019 0.023 0.023 0.012 0.013 0.013 0.007 0. 004 - -
o LWWER0mM G5 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
i Zﬁﬁf@@j%w;gg (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
gy | R A O S # A (ne/n’) 0.123)0.107 0.062 0.066 0.076 0.056 0.067 0.126 0.055 0.034 - -
B 318 O % 8 1) e/n® | 0. 024] 0. 058 0. 036 0.042) 0. 042 0. 032 0. 028 0. 052 0.025 0.012 - -
Bzl E B (A 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
= HooE M [ GERD 7190 738 718 741 740 719 743| 720 743| 743 671 743
A 8 B Gead) 0,013 0.016 0.019 0.022 0.024 0.013 0.014 0.012 0.009 0.004 0.014 0.013
oo LMEME00mM G5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ke ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jij (LT A O B % A (me/n) | 0. 165 0. 162 0. 064 0.074)0.074 0050 0.056 0.130 0.133)0.028 0. 064 0.070
B 9 ME 0 k% # 1H) (ue/n®) | 0. 028] 0. 052] 0. 040 0. 045 0. 045 0.0290.0310.060 0.024 0.012 0.041 0.043
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S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
Bzl E B () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 25 31
i HooE M M ERD 7190 743 716 741 7420 719 743] 720 740| 742 624 743
e tp A F 8 B e’ 0.013 0.017 0.022 0.022 0.022)0.012 0.014 0.012 0.008 0.005 0.014 0.012
; LIEMB 020 Gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LR ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
s | LI B O e A (me/n®) | 0.068]0..090 0. 119 0. 069 0.080 0.060 0.064 0.105 0.073 0.069 0.060 0.095
B T ME 0 % 8 1H] (ue/n®) | 0. 029] 0. 060 0. 044 0. 044 0. 040 0. 029 0. 028 0.041 0.027 0.0140.0380.036
Az W oE B &% () 30 31 30 30, 29 30 31 30, 28 31 28 31
e BooE B R R 719) 7420 717 730|718 719 742 719| 671 743 670 741
.l A F B e 0.009 0.015 0.017 0.022]0.025/0.012/0.011 0.010 0.008 0.005|0.009|0.010
JIl LRG0 sy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
"k Zﬁﬁf@@j%w;gg (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g, LIV B 0 5 ) (e/n) | 0,053 0.239 0.062 0.084 0.095 0.078 0.061 0.107 0.050 0.039 0.059 0. 115
H M8 O % 8 ) e/n® | 0. 025] 0. 073] 0. 039 0.049 0.049 0.0310.0240.053 0.021 0.010 0.028 0. 047
s 2 E R (R 3 31 30 31 31 3 31 30 27 31 28 3l
{ HwooE M M GERD 7160 741 719) 742 7410 720 743|719 668 743 671 743
Mg S ¥ emd 0.011 0.017 0.018 0.024 0.023 0.012 0.012 0.011 0.007 0.004 0.010 0.010
poR (IGO0 G5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LB 0 S 5 ue/n’) | 0.055 0. 154 0.058 0.098 0.083 0.066 0.060 0.110 0.054 0.030 0.065 0.090
o B 29 ME 0 d% 5 1H) (ue/n® | 0. 031] 0. 061] 0. 042 0. 051 0.042 0. 028 0. 029 0. 067 0.020 0.007 0.033 0.042
Az W oE B & () 30 31 30 31 31 28 31 300 31 31 28 30
i Bo& B R R 7160 7400 708 728 7220 684 742 716 742 742 667 737
i m A P ¥ mem) 0.0180.022 0.022 0.026 0.031 0.017 0.017 0.020 0.015 0.011 0.020 0.017
o LERERO w0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
"R Zﬁﬁf@@j%w;gg (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S LFF A 0> B A (me/n’) 0. 084 0.081 0059 0.099 0.086 0.107 0.079 0.159 0.073 0.035 0.071 0.055
H 218 O % & ) ue/n® | 0. 030] 0. 064 0. 036 0.052 0.059 0.033|0.0360.086 0.032 0.017 0.051 0.038
B W E R K (D 30 31 3 31 29 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
i HooE M M (R 7170 7410 7190 7430 719 719 743 718 743 743, 671 731
m A CF # fE em) 0.0150.022 0.024 0.021 0.024 0.012 0.014 0.015 0.010 0.007 0.017 0.013
oo LEME00mM G5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
e ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
iy | L T 0> e # A (ue/n®) | 0.089)0.125 0..090 0. 086 0.084 0.058 0.061 0.153 0.079 0.041 0.088 0. 114
B 9 ME 0 k% # 1#] (ue/n®) | 0. 030] 0. 073 0. 044 0. 048 0. 050 0. 034 0. 029 0.059 0.031 0.0190.054 0. 044




il A 74 22 i ¥k 23 4R
H] | & H H
S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
Bzl E B () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30, 31 29 28 31
i HooE M [ R 718 743 718 743 7430 719 743 719 743| 713 671 744
o H ¥ fE e/’ 0.0190.022/0.0230.025 0.026 0.016 0.016/0.018 0.012 0.008 0.019/0.015
o TN 3
E i %E?%‘%Z%i{ i E‘ﬁ @ws@) o o o 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
v s O () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
gy |1 A O B A (ne/m®) | 0,088 0.136 0. 110 0.090 0.097 0.057 0.067 0.167 0.076 0.036 0.118 0.093
B 9 ME 0 % # 1H) (ue/n®) | 0. 033] 0. 074 0. 042 0. 050 0.051 0. 029 0. 036 0.073 0.028 0.017 0.056 0.043
Az W oE B &% () 30 31 30 31 26 30 31 300 31 31 28 31
i Bo& B R D) 718 7420 719 743 630 719 743 720 742 743 668 740
w AP ¥ em) 0.0110.016 0.017 0.018 0.017 0.011 0.012 0.014 0.008 0.004 0.012 0.011
w0 m@s o 0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R0 0m /() o o o o o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 o0
iy LI B 0 e 5  (e/n) | 0.12310.102 0.062 0.072 0.080 0.050 0.070 0.126 0. 103 0.026 0.079 0. 082
H 318 O i 8 ) ue/n®) | 0. 025] 0. 054] 0. 037 0. 037 0.035 0.025 0.0320.0630.029 0.011 0.045 0.041
Bzl E B (8 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
HooE M M GERD ) 7190 743 719) 742 744 719 743] 719 743| 742 671 738
K Ky v o ﬁﬁz (me/n) | 0. 015/ 0. 019 0. 021 0. 026 0.032/0.016/0.016/0.017 0.012 0.008 0.017|0.015
% %E?%‘%Z%i{ i E‘ﬁ @ws@) o o o 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
By s e (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 B o B & 5 (ue/n® 0. 069 0. 089 0. 074 0. 076 0.089 0.071 0.063|0.128 0.057 0.028 0.071|0.062
B 9 ME 0 % 8 1H] (ue/n® | 0. 029] 0. 057 0. 039 0.060 0.0580. 034 0.035 0.064 0.026 0.0160.050 0. 040
i Az W oE B & () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 31
= Boo& B R R 7190 7410 7190 741 743 719 743 719 743 741 671 743
5 = A F ‘ ¥) 1[153 (me/n®) | 0. 016 0. 020 0. 021 0. 027 0.030/0.017/0.017 0.018 0.012 0.008|0.019|0.014
;‘nji ; %Ejp%m%j%zoﬁgg /Fmﬁ'i G o o o o0 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 o0
%2 w10 (R) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
185 B o B & 5 (ue/n®) 0. 058 0. 085 0. 082 0. 086 0. 084 0.063 0.061|0.126 0.053 0.031 0.125/0.067
R B M8 O % 8 1] e/n® | 0. 029] 0. 058 0. 035 0.049 0.051/0.0310.035 0.062 0.027 0.0130.0520.036
5 B W E R K (D 29/ 31 30 31 27 23 31| 30 31 31 28 31
HooE M M ERD 7120 7420 719) 742 656 556 742) 719 743| 743 671 743
% g oo ¥ fE (ue/n®) | 0.013]0. 018/ 0. 022 0.025 0.025 0.011]0.012/0.014 0.010 0.008 0.016/0.013
v LB Gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
% ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
- 10 B o B & 5 (ue/n® 0.073 0. 1211 0. 072/ 0. 096 0. 080 0. 047 0. 058 0. 146 0. 066 0. 053 0.077 0.071
B 9 ME 0 k% 5 1H) (ue/n®) | 0. 030] 0. 069 0. 042 0. 047 0.045 0. 027 0. 026 0. 056 0.019 0.013 0.044 0.032




il A 74 22 i ¥k 23 4R
H] | & H H
S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
i Bzl E B () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 29/ 31 31 271 31
/ HooE M [ GERD 7190 7420 718 743 7420 719 743] 713 743| 743 663 743
8y Yy v o fE] (me/n® | 0. 015 0.020 0.022 0.024|0.027|0.015|0.016/0.017 0.012 0.008 0.0160.015
Ak kLM 20 ey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
v - ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BB o B & 5 (ue/n® 0. 053 0.094 0. 079 0. 076 0. 073 0. 053 0.062 0. 154 0.050 0.031]0.0630.070
. B 9 ME 0 % 5 1E) (ue/n®) | 0. 029] 0. 060 0. 038 0. 053 0. 046 0.0290.031/0.075 0.025 0.016 0.043 0.039
Az W oE B &% () 30 31 28 31 31 30 31 27/ 28 31 28 30
Bo& B R R 7200 743) 707 743 740 719 743 683 689 743 671 735
ﬁ. ‘@"H oo E e/ | 0.016/0. 021 0.024 0.028 0.0250.017]0.016 0.013 0.011 0.009|0.016|0. 020
% LT LR 26, 20 e /F,‘“E; G o o o o0 0o 0o o 0 0 0 0 o0
" - Zﬁﬁf@@j%w;gg (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
185 B o B & 5 (ue/n®) 0.07310.091/0. 110/ 0. 073 0. 071 0.048 0.051|0.082/ 0.044 0.028 0.060/0.077
H 318 O % 8 ) ue/n®) | 0. 026] 0. 054] 0. 045 0. 050 0.039 0. 0310.0300.032 0.023 0.014 0.043 0. 055
Bzl E B (8 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 29
® HooE M [ ERD ) 718 7420 715 742 7420 717 743] 720 742 743 671 719
a0 F ¥ fE e’ 0.0120.016 0.017 0.018 0.019 0.008 0.009 0.010 0.006 0.003 0.010 0.008
o EMMSONmM ey 0 1 o 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
L ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S L IR 0> e % 4 (me/®) 0. 043 0.201 0.088 0.071 0.075 0.073 0.056 0.118 0.083 0.019 0.052 0.052
B 918 0 % # 1H) (ue/n®) | 0. 023] 0. 055] 0. 035 0. 037 0.039 0.0200.0220.057 0.019 0.009 0.034 0.035
Az W oE B & () 30 31 30 31 31 28 31 300 31 31 28 30
Boo& B R R 718 7400 719 738 7420 700 742 718 742 743| 669 736
X MBS ¥ e 0.016 0.020 0.021 0.029 0.025 0.016 0.014 0.016 0.012 0.010 0.018 0.017
g LWEMA0.0mm Gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 2 Zﬁﬁf@@j%w;gg (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
185 B o B & 5 (ue/n® 0. 080 0.097 0. 100/ 0. 100/ 0. 081 0. 064 0. 048 0. 134 0. 048 0.033|0.074 0. 060
H 18 O % 8 ) ue/n®) | 0. 026] 0. 057] 0. 034 0.053 0.040 0. 030 0. 028 0. 060 0.023 0.018 0.043 0. 042
B W E R K (D 30, 31 3 31 31 3 31| 21 31 31 27 31
HooE M M (R 714 743) 719 741 741 718 740 517| 740 741 664 741
i Ty v o fIE] (mg/n®) | 0. 016 0.026 0.026 0.028]0.030|0.021|0.020/ 0.024 0.016 0.010 0.0180.018
W LEMERONm Gegy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
v W ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g/ﬂs (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BB O B & 5 (ue/n® 0.070 0.130 0. 079 0. 103/ 0. 087 0. 092 0. 072 0. 147 0. 090 0. 056 0. 100 0. 086
B 9 ME 0 k% 5 1H) (ue/n®) | 0. 028] 0. 070] 0. 051 0. 059 0.054 0.0370.035/0.078 0.044 0.018 0.048 0.049




il A 74 22 i ¥k 23 4R
H] | & H H
S 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
Bzl E B () 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 30
S B E S MR [ R 7180 7390 716|739 739 714 741 719  742| 737 668 738
/N H F ¥ fE e’ 0.0210.027/0.028 0.030 0.037 0.026 0.022]0.0210.017 0.022 0.028/0.019
gE g || AR AT 0,20 e /;‘.; W) 0 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i ;T‘é’/‘?@ﬁ%w;g@“s (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 B A o B @ 1 (me/n) 0. 051 0.092 0.092 0.097 0.099 0.176 0.076 0.136 0.067 0.069 0.081 0.071
B 29 ME 0 k% 5 1#] (ue/n®) | 0. 031] 0. 065] 0. 044 0. 054 0.059 0.0390.0340.071 0.032 0.029 0.055 0.042
Az W oE B &% () 30 31 30 23 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 30
BOE W R BRI 7130 743 717 556 744 719 743 719 742 743 670 736
- Bl v oy 1[153 (me/n®) | 0. 018 0. 026 0. 029 0. 029 0. 030 0. 022/ 0.024/0.027/0.019 0.015 0.024 0. 021
Ehbj g};%i%izﬁi j %1 G o o o o0 0o 0o o 0 0 0 0 o0
% e w2 e on g (B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
185 B o B & 5 (ue/n®) 0. 062 0. 092 0. 097 0. 110 0. 074 0. 067 0.099|0. 134/ 0.102 0.071 0.086/0.077
H M8 O % 8 ) e/n® | 0. 035] 0. 069 0. 049 0. 049 0.047 0. 036 0. 039 0. 083 0.045 0.033 0.056 0. 047
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YA A& b A R E SR
E“@! ” . o s 22 e o 23 4R
iE £
| 5 4H 5 6 7 8 9 0 11 12 1 2 3
B R OE & B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 27 31
e B OWE BE R (BER) 447 462 448 463 461 446 461 446 462 462 389 462
%F’ﬂ %1 Hif;ﬂ ﬁ?g (ppm) | 0. 048 0.052 0.044 0.036 0.035 0.034 0.034 0.032 0.030 0.030 0.033 0. 045
BOW LM RO A
- W o oopm % 2 % 7= 1 s CFD 11 17 15 7 9 2 4 3 0 0 0 5
fué MM TOS (R 49 149 83 27 26 5 11 6 0 0 0 26
B oM 10 B g 2
R N AN D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G AL gl 0 o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
& & ook (ppn) | 0.075 0.100 0.080 0.071 0.076 0.070 0.066 0.065 0.057 0.044 0.055 0.071
BB O B R 1 R
o R (bom) 0,058 0,065 0.058 0.052 0052 0.050 0.051 0.047 0.042 0.038 0.045 0.053
BOMOW & A % () 30 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
e BOROW O BE R (RERE) 447 462 448 462 461 446 462 447 461 462 416 457
B o1 E o
i ; T i ;?{ @ (pm) 0.046 0.052 0.045 0.040 0.043 0.039 0.036 0.030 0.029 0.030 0.035 0.047
D= =i A = =5 B - R/
W o ogppm - 88 » 7= 1 s (H) 9 17 15 15 17 7 3 1 0 0 0 6
g WITERECOL0N () 38 155 85 64 90 30 12 2 0 0 0 26
wo B 1 BB A
B oo o b o 1o () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T LT PRI Z (k) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W o s o B i (ppm) | 0. 073 0. 098 0. 080 0.081 0.092 0.074 0.069 0.063 0.056 0.046 0.058 0. 072
B o B e 1R E
o 7wy g (ppm) 0.057 0.065 0.061 0.058 0.063 0.054 0.052 0.045 0.041 0.041 0.048 0.055
B RO & B % (R) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
e B OWOE BE R (BERD) 447 459 446 461 461 446 462 447 461 463 410 461
%F’ﬂ %1 Hif;ﬂ ﬁ?g (ppm) | 0. 046 0.050 0.042 0.035 0.034 0.033 0.031 0.028 0.026 0.026 0.030 0.045
BOW LM RO A
W o oopm % 2 % 7= 1 2 CFD 9 17 11 11 9 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
g BIUTERLECLO 00 () 39 148 67 29 27 6 2 3.0 0 0 20
e BB 1R R fE 2
e o E o B g (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
)ﬁ |g1£ arfa\)m ﬁﬁ;;i (\)gjlng (FE[S) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B o e i o & s i (ppm) | 0. 074 0. 101 0. 077 0.072 0.077 0.065 0.063 0.062 0.054 0.040 0.054 0.071
BB O B R 1 R
oS (bom) 0,057 0.064 0.056 0,053 0.052 0.048 0. 047 0.043 0.037 0.035 0.042 0.054
BOMOW & A % () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 28 - -
g BOROW G BE R (RERE) 447 462 447 461 461 446 462 447 460 406 - -
B o 1T [ R D _ _
i ; T i ;?{ @ (pm) 0.045 0.050 0.043 0.035 0.032 0.033 0.031 0.027 0.024 0.024
D= = A = =5 B - R/ _ _
W 0 ogppm - 88 » 7= 1 s (H) 717 13 9 9 4 2 2 0 0
g BEUERLEC O S gy 33 130 67 23 23 7 4 6 0 0 - -
B M1 RO
o t2opm 5L 1 o> F o (D o o o o0 o0 o0 o 0 0 0 - -
T LT PRI UZ (k) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Wl mmo s miEo ki e (ppn) 0,072 0.098) 0.076 0.073 0.078 0.063 0.064 0.063 0.056 0.037 - -
B o B e 1R E
o 5wy g (ppm) 0.056 0.063 0. 058 0.052 0.050 0.049 0.047 0.043 0.035 0.033 - -




ifi | e e 22 i * R B F
Wy & H H
| 5 48| 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 |10 11|12 1| 2|3
B W W E R % (R 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
B RO E RS R M) 447 462 446 459 459 448 462 448 461 462 41T 457
IO LIS opm) 0,047 0052 0.044 0,038 0.037 0.037 0.034 0.032 0.030 0.033 0.036 0.046
i Mo oozl 2t 2 () 8 16 13 14 12 8 7 1 0 0 1 5
fué AL 0“;}6‘0%? (WB) 39 164 82 49 53 23 23 2 0 0 2 32
i ML R () o o o o0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
G AL gl 0 o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
I sp o o o i i (ppm) | 0.074) 0. 104 0.080 0. 081 0.084 0.073 0.073 0.062 0.060 0.049 0.062 0.072
DR FREIENI (bpm) 0. 056 0. 065 0.059 0.056 0.057 0.053 0.052 0.045 0.041 0.042 0.048 0.054
BOW W E A % () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 26
g R MBI GE W B (RRD 447 462 447 460 461 446 462 447 460 464 417 379
MO TS (pm) 0,047 0.051 0.044 0.035 0.033 0.033 0.031 0.027 0.028 0.031 0.034 0. 045
o L () 8 17 15 8 11 5 2 0 0 0 3 4
g REITERECOLON () 42 1460 790 220 30 7 5 0 0 0 5 26
R AN o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRI O () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
oo R (pn) 0,073 0.096  0.079 0.074 0,083 0.064 0,065 0.058 0.055 0,046 0.070 0.074
IS PRI (o) 0.057 0.064 0. 059 0.052 0,054 0.049 0.047 0.042 0.040 0.040 0.048 0.054
B W W E R % (R 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
R B OW G W B (RRD) 446 462 446 461 460 445 464 447 465 462 419 458
IO LIS opm) 0,046 0.052 0.045 0.035 0031 0.031 0.030 0.028 0.025 0.025 0.024 0. 031
s M dommztiirn® (D 1 17 16 8 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 2
JF;?I GM I (repd) 65 144 98 20 20 5 3 6 0 0 0 17
T LS BT o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
DL ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fo m o 1o & (ppm) | 0.078 0. 106 0,082 0.073 0.074 0.069 0.068 0.065 0.055 0.040 0.047 0.076
DR PRSI (bpm) 0059 0067 0.060 0.052 0.048 0.047 0.048 0.044 0.038 0.034 0.036 0.040
BOW W E A % () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
WOR B oW e R B GRMD) 446 463 447 461 460 448 465 445 464 462 420 459
i EF: %lﬂjf? E% (ppm) 0.051 0.055 0.048 0.038 0.035 0.037 0.037 0.037 0.034 0.033 0.036 0.039
L MEL (14 18 19 8 6 3 3 3 0 0 0 3
gk BT L0 () 77 170 1200 31 21 11 5 6 0 0 0 27
" iﬁ;}nﬁ;ﬁ:‘%{};ﬁlzp% (H) o o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
GG ey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g MO TR O & F I (ppn) | 0,077 0.109 0.095 0.079 0.074 0,070 0.065 0.067 0.056 0.043 0.055 0.076
M PR TEIE (bom) 0,059 0. 068 0.063 0.054 0.048 0.050 0.049 0.046 0.040 0.038 0.041 0.044




i1 | 3 ¥ e 22 f * AR B F
H] | & H H
R 44| 5 6 | 7 | 8 9 | 10| 11|12 1|2 3
B E R % (R 30 31 30 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
= RO OE RE R (R 444 462 447 462| 461 447 465 445 465 460 420 454
IO LIS opm) 0,050 0.055 0.046 0.040 0.041 0.041 0.039 0.032 0.031 0.031 0.036 0.048
LW Y () 14 17 15 10 11 7 3 3 0 0 0 9
F‘% e 0“;}6‘0%? (’§FE) 102 147 76 37 60 21 11 5 0 0 0 46
fR S R () o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
DR ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A mo o m e (ppm) 0,079 0.098 0.078 0.075 0,087 0.075 0.069 0.063 0.055 0.046 0.058 0.072
S R BRI (bpm 0061 0.066 0. 058 0.056 0.059 0.054 0.051 0.047 0.042 0.040 0.048 0. 056
B E R (R 11 31 3 31 31 30 31 9 0 0 0 0
RO E Wy ORI O(RERE) 154 465 450 465 449 450 465 125 0 0 0 0
IO TSI Gom) 0,028 000010000 0.0000.000 0,000 0.000 0. 000 0.000 0.000 0. 000 0.000
] LI () i 0o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0
T N ) 1 o o 0o o0 o0 0O 0 0 0 0 0
CA S B ANCED o o o o0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRI O (i) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MT oo 1w i o0 e (opm) | 0. 0630000 0. 000 0000 0. 000 0,000 0. 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0. 000
S HRSIERIL (bom 0037 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
B E R % (R 30 31 30 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
= RO E RE R (RRRD)| 446 462 444 462 462|447 465 446 465 462 420 456
IO LIS opm) 0,046 0.050 0.042 0.035 0.033 0.034 0.032 0.025 0.026 0.026 0.030 0. 041
i LMY (12 17 08 3 6 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
o WV SO Gepy 510 1390 39 13 15 4 1 1 0 0 1 4l
E e EANCED o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
DL ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A stmo toe b o i (ppm) | 0. 074 0,094 0. 074 0.071 0.075 0.067 0.062 0.061 0.056 0.042 0.066 0.091
SO HRETEWL (bom 0059 0.062 0. 054 0.049 0.049 0.048 0.046 0.041 0.039 0.036 0.045 0. 051
B E R (R 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
m RO E W ORI RER) | 447 461 446 462 462| 447| 465 447 465 462 417 457
MO TS (pm) 0,049 0051 0.047 0.037 0.034 0.034 0.032 0028 0.030 0.030 0.031 0.043
o L (14 18 18 7 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 5
g BWUMRLECO G e 59 153 1050 27 14 9 6 1 0 0 2 30
A RN AN o o o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRI () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
s o s w0 08 (ppm) | 0.072) 0097 0,085 0. 070 0. 084 0.067 0.070 0.063 0.060 0.047 0.063 0. 083
SR HRSIERIL (bom 0.060 0.065 0.062 0.053 0.051 0.050 0.049 0.044 0.043 0.040 0.046 0.053




A o s 22 e o 23 4R
H & IH H
B 45 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
BB oE B () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
B E MR R GRERE) | 4480 4620 4460 463 461 447 461 446 465 461 420 459
E%F’ﬂ glﬁiﬁfjﬁ% (ppm) | 0. 050/ 0. 055/ 0. 046/ 0. 033] 0. 0311 0. 033 0.033 0.027 0.027 0.025 0.025 0.034
H g L
B O1 R R fE A
- 0 06ppm % 81 7 7= 1 () 17 19 15 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 2
E QMR 00 (rep) 100 177 104 21 10 7 9 3 0 0 0 19
BOMO1FE R OfE A
%Oilzppmuimt,ﬁ (/) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DR ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B o 1 RE o i 5 4 (ppm) | 0. 078] 0. 104 0. 085 0.070 0.075 0.071]0.069 0. 064 0. 054|0.040 0. 057 0.075
B O B B L
o 5y w g (epm)  0.0620.068 0.062 0.048 0.047 0.049 0.049 0.042 0.038 0.034 0.038 0.043
B MW oE B o) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
B OE RR R (R 447 4620 446 4610 461 447 465 447 465 461 420 455
EWO TR EE O 0 052 0.052 0.046 0.038 0.035 0.036 0.036 0.029 0.030 0.030 0.032 0.039
e N
L= ] Rl E A
K 0.06ppm & & 2 7= 1 & (F) 19 18 14 7 7 4 3 3 0 0 0 2
% BM VMM 0N (epg) 120 154 93 290 23 10 11 7 0 0 0 19
BB A
Eo‘lzppmukg)ﬂﬁ (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T L TR CZ (k) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B o LR o & 45 (ppm) | 0. 076 0. 094 0. 077 0.074 0. 076 0.066|0.069 0. 065 0. 059|0. 044 0. 053 0. 072
B o B e 1R E
o5 %”ﬁ\j i (ppm) 0.063 0.065 0.059 0.053 0.051 0.050 0.050 0.046 0.043 0.039 0.044 0.048
BB oE B () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 28 31 31 28 31
Fen .
BB E MR R GRRRE) | 447 462 447 463 454|447 444 404 465 460 420 454
fﬁ%ﬁﬂ %1 Hif;“ﬁ;g_ (ppm) | 0. 046/ 0. 052/ 0. 047/ 0. 040/ 0. 038 0. 038/ 0. 035/ 0. 026 0. 027 0. 025 0.030 0. 042
BOR 1 W B 2
S| = 0.060pm & 2 72 % (/) 7 17 17 10 13 5 4 1 0 0 0 4
;Jg ; L G (1) 39 144 95 40 55 17 14 3 0 0 0 23
BOMO1 W R OfE A
o 12opm B L o 1 g () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o glgli arfa\)m ﬁﬁ;;i (\)gjlng (FE[S) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
” B o 1 RE o % 5 45 (ppm) | 0. 072] 0. 098 0. 082 0.077 0. 087 0.073/0.066 0. 064 0. 058|0.046 0. 056 0.072
EUREE T L
o 7w g g (epm)  0.056 0.064 0.060 0.056 0.057 0.053 0.050 0.044 0.041 0.037 0.045 0.052
B MW oE B ) 30 31 30 29 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
R RO B R (EERE) | 4400 461 447 411 4620 447 465 447 465 449 420 461
B o1 E o
% A . 7 . ;?{ @ (Ppm) 0.04310.048 0.045 0.040 0.038 0.037 0.035 0.028 0.029 0.031 0.032 0.046
D= = A = =5 B - R/
0.06ppm & & 2 7= 1 & (R 5 15 16 15 13 4 2 1 0 0 0 9
oy BRG0S0 gy 13 115 74 57 70 17 11 4 0 0 0 42
BB RO A
%O‘Mppmukmﬂﬁ (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T LT PRI UZ (k) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JT IO LRI o # i (ppm) 0. 068 0. 089 0. 078 0.083 0.091 0.073 0.065 0.066 0.058 0.047 0.060 0.078
B o B e 1R E
o5 %” w g (epm) 0.054 0.060 0.059 0.057 0.059 0.052 0.050 0.045 0.043 0.042 0.048 0.057




ifi | e e 22 i * R B F
L S I H
B 48| 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10| 11| 12| 1| 2 | 3
B E B () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 31
SRR B E MR R D 444 4620 446 462 462 447 465 440 465 462 411 461
” gﬁﬂ o Hiff ﬁ% (ppm) | 0. 046 0. 048 0. 042 0. 036 0. 036 0.034 0.031 0.025 0.026 0.028 0.031 0. 041
" AN LA 9 16 14 8 13 4 2 0 0 0 1 5
;Jg PN 0*‘;}6‘0%? ("R 32 128/ 69 26 45 11 6 0 0 0 2 20
" iﬁz}i H?;F}Ep%( (R) o o o o o 0 0 0o 0o 0 0 o0
LTSI R o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ly O LR 0 (ppm) | 0. 070 0.096 0. 078 0,071 0.085 0.068 0.066 0.058 0.056 0.044 0.063 0.067
PO R BT (oom 0057 0.062 0. 058 0.053 0.057 0.050 0.048 0.042 0.039 0.038 0.047 0.052
B OE B () 30, 3 3 31 31 3 31 30 31 28 28 31
B OO E R R (MR 447 457 446 463 458 447 465 447 464 407 412 454
4 Pl H#ESEJ M2 (o) 0,049 0.052 0.045 0.039 0.039 0.036 0.034 0.031 0.031 0.031 0.031 0.043
4 oommilirnm (16 17 16 12 12 8 4 3 0 0 0 6
§ 2'3”1; SRR O%i%ﬁp% (")) 90 140 96 47 50 16 15 7 0 0 0 25
- gjléz}nélﬁié?)oﬂ%zp% (H) o o o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LT RALAG I ) 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R0 o 18 B0 o w48 (ppm) | 0. 081 0. 095 0. 085 0. 080 0. 094 0. 074 0. 066 0. 067 0. 060 0. 048 0. 053 0. 072
e HRSIERIL (bom 0,061 0.067 0.060 0.055 0.057 0.052 0.051 0.047 0.043 0.040 0.042 0.052
B E B () 30 31 30 31 31 30 30| 30 31 31 28 31
RO E RFORD (WRRE) | 447 4620 445 4630 460 445 443 447 465 462 420 456
%F’ﬂ o Hiff “EZ; (ppm) | 0. 046 0. 052 0.042 0.035 0.035 0.034 0.032 0.030 0.030 0.033 0.034 0.044
o AN LA 7 17 10 5 8 2 o 1 0o o0 1 4
%F‘fg R 0“;}6‘0%? (’§R) 45 144 70 23 30 7 0 3 0 0 1 24
iR () o o o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DL ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A i o 0w i o w8 (ppm) | 0. 073 0. 094 0. 079 0. 079 0. 081 0. 070 0. 060 0. 063 0. 056 0. 045 0. 067 0. 072
SO RGBT (oom 0,056 0.064 0. 056 0.050 0.051 0.048 0.046 0.044 0.040 0.040 0.046 0.053
B OE B () 30, 3 3 31 31 30 31 30 29 31 28 31
B W E R M (MR 447 4600 446 460 461 446 465 447 430 462 420 457
N EF: %ljg E% (ppm) | 0. 043 0.050 0.042 0.036 0.037 0.035 0.034 0.031 0.031 0.033 0.036 0.045
A oosmmrmrrns (1 6 1% 11 8 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 7
ﬁ % F”%n; ”?“:;:“EF% OEEG“% (BRD 27 130 64 28 35 12 5 5. 0 0 0 21
o 0w 2L L0 (H) o o o o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0
LT AL ) 00 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R0 o L i o w8 (ppm) | 0. 071 0. 095 0. 077 0. 072 0.082 0.066 0.064 0.063 0. 056 0. 046 0.056 0.074
S HRSIERIL (bom 0055 0.063 0.056 0.051 0.053 0.049 0.048 0.045 0.041 0.040 0.046 0.054




i o A 22 e o 23 4R
H & IH H
B 45 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
BB oE B () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
BB E MR R GRRR) | 447 462 446| 462 464 446 463 446 465 462 404 461
B O1KEEED
Wi Ifr % . i (ppm) 0.046 0.051 0.043)0.037 0.035 0.036 0.033 0.030 0.033 0.035 0.033 0.045
0= S 13 O S 2 153 B - A/
i 0 06ppm % 81 7 7= 1 () 11 18 17 9 13 6 2 0 0 0 0 5
?Fig QMR O Sn (rep) 65 139 83 37 34 18 5 0 0 0 0 24
B O1 W R OfE A
" o 12opm B L o 1 g () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B[R] 1 WE T A% 0. 12ppm
Sk o e (RERD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BB o 105 RE o i @ i (ppm) | 0. 075 0. 096 0. 079 0. 076 0. 095 0.074 0. 070/ 0. 058 0. 059 0.048| 0. 059/ 0. 069
B o B o 1R
oy (pm) 0,055 0.064 0.059 0.054 0.055 0.053 0.048 0.045 0.044 0.044 0.045 0.053
B MW oE B o) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
B O OE RR R (R 4460 4620 446 4620 461 447 465 4468 465 462 420 455
NRET o 1 E o
h ﬁ?% ?{ i (o) | 0.047 0.052 0.045 0.036 0.032 0.034 0.032)0.025 0.026 0.024 0.024 0.033
B Mol R
;J; 0.06ppm & & 2 7= 1 & (F) 11 19 18 7 5 2 5 2 0 0 0 3
B R 1R RAfE 23 0.
@ g FI) TR L0S0N (R 59 163) 103 30 14 8 14 6 0 0 0 22
BB A
[ER R L S T ARCED o o o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o T LT PRI Z (k) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B o 1R o B @ i (ppm) | 0. 075 0. 096 0. 093 0. 075/ 0. 077 0.073 0. 076/ 0. 066 0. 056 0.038| 0. 050 0. 078
B o B e 1R E
o % g g (pom) | 0.058 0.066 0.061 0.052 0.049 0.049 0.050 0.041 0.037 0.033 0.037 0.042
BB oE B () 30 31 30 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
BB E MR R GRERE) | 4460 4620 4450 405 461 447 464 447 465 462 420 456
Q%F’ﬂ glﬁiﬁgﬁgg (ppm) | 0. 049 0. 055 0.048|0.037 0.033 0.034 0.032/0.029 0.030 0.029 0.0280.035
R
B || S ] L N
- 0. 06ppm % 8 7 7= 1 () 16 19 18 8 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
i}g MR (a5R) 1000 176 118 34 18 6 6 0 0 0 o 21
BOMO1 R R OfE A
. 0 12opm 2 L o 1 g () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g |.41£ afgj ﬁﬁ;;: ?gjmp’g (FE[S) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BB o 1R o % @ i (ppm) | 0. 079 0. 103 0. 101/ 0. 076/ 0. 080 0. 066 0. 075|0. 060 0. 058 0. 044 | 0. 054 |0. 077
SO RGBT (bom 0,061 0.069 0.065 0.053 0.051 0.049 0.048 0.044 0.041 0.037 0.039 0.043
OB & X, 5 520 E TORFRHE 2V,
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Ly YHI| ==
IRAb K 35 A R E i R
7 A X R E
b - A 22 4 Ok 23
H & IH H
B 45 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
BoE W ORI eEm) 7130 724 715 703 631 243 736| 714 738| 739 589 739
A O % ff eme)| 0.12 0.120 0.15 0.17 0.21 0.15| 0.10/ 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.07
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